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X . STATE OF KANSAS Rev. 12-15-80

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas 67202

. WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Affidavit _ '
‘ COUNTY Kiowa SEC. 31 TWP. 30S RGE. 17W #/W
Location as in quarters or footage from lines:
E/2 NE SE '

| Lease Owner Banks Qil Company
Lease Name  Moberley Well No. 2-31

Office Address 200 W. Douglas, Suite 550, Wichita, KS 67202
i Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole): Dry Hole.

., Date Well Completed November 22, 1982
+ Application for plugging filed 12/1/82

N

— Plugging commenced 11/22/82
Plugging completed 11/22/82
- Reason for abandomment of well or producing formation
Locate well : Dry Hole
correctly on above -
Section Platt. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or it's

Agent's before plugging was commenced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Paul Luthi
Producing formation Depth to top bottom T.D. 5115

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . Casing Record
Formation Content From To Size [ Put in Pulled Out .

Q! 531' | 8-5/8" " | 524' None

Describe in detail the mammer in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud
fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement
or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet
to __feet for each plug set. - -

Plugged with plug and 50 sacks cement at 900';
plug and 50 sacks cement at 540'; bridge plug
and 10 sacks cement at 40'; circulated cement

in_rat hole

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Sun 0il Well Cementing Co.
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ,ss.
John D. Kpnightlev, Agent  (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the

above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the
fe'lcts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as
filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 1st day of pecember

é&t&@g/ =

STELLA J. LiPPs 7 NOtari
ROTARY PUBLIC  STRTF rnoone svics nausmnagion.

B STATE OF KAWSAS (2-3~1992
> MyAnolExp. 3-/2-83 E%L :
y it Exp | IDEC 051982
CONSEHVAT\QN DIVISIOF,
Wichita. Kansae

My Commnission expires: march 12, 1983




Banks 0il Company -
200 W. Douglas, Suite 550
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Mo
E/
Ki

Contractor:
221 S. Broadway, Suite 400
Wichita, Kansas

Commenced: November 12, 1982

Completed: November 22, 1982

Drillers Log

/5 o7 ~209l6-000>

berley #2-31
2 NE SE Sec. 31-30S-17wW
owa County, Kansas

D. R. Lauck 0il Company, Inc.

Clay & Shale
Sand

Shale

Sand & Shale, Red Bed
Sand & Red Bed
Red Bed

Shale & Clay
Anhydrite
Shale & Sand
Shale

Shale & Shells
Shale

Shale & Shells
Lime & Shale
Lime

Casing:

145

220

275

385
1008
1085
1535
1540
1850
2505
2770
3130
3355
4360
5115

RTD

531' 8-5/8" cemented with 375 sacks Common Cement,

2% Gel, 3% CaCl,y, 1/4% Flo Seal per sack.
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