Form CP-4 Rev. 12-15-80

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Bldg. Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Make Required Affidavit	COUNTY K				TWP. 30	S RGE. 17W ♣/W	
	· 	E/2 NE S	SE				
	Lease Owne			•			
						No. 2-31	
	1					ita, KS 67202	
31	ļ	Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole): <u>Dry Hole</u> .					
	A 1	Date Well Completed November 22, 1982					
		Application for plugging filed 12/1/82 Plugging commenced 11/22/82					
						,	
	Plugging c				11/22/82		
Locate Well	Reason for	abandonin	ent of	well or pr	oducing form	ation	
correctly on above		Dry Hole					
Section Platt.	~	Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or it's					
	Agent's be	_	_				
ame of Conservation Ago		_	_				
roducing formation					omT	.D. <u>5115'</u>	
how depth and thickness	s of all water	, oil and	gas fo	rmations.			
IL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS					Casing Record	
ormation	Content	From	To	Size	Put in	Pulled Out	
		0'	531'	8-5/8"	524'	None	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,			
	ged with plug						
	and 50 sacks 10 sacks ceme						
	at hole.				IIC11C		
(If additional control	al description	is neces	sary, u	se BACK of	this sheet)		
ans of linkstus courts	מ יייט דרודי						
	Sun O	il Well (Cementi	ng Co.	 		
			Cementi	ng Co.			
TATE OF KANSAS	COUNTY OF	SEDGWICK	Cementi	ng Co.			
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle	COUNTY OF y, Agent	SEDGWICK _(employ	ee of o	ng Co. _,ss. wner) or (savs: Th	owner or ope	rator) of the	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and n	COUNTY OF Y. Agent eing first duly	SEDGWICK(employ y sworn o	ee of on oath,	_,ss. _,ss. wner) or (says: Th	owner or ope	rator) of the	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and n	COUNTY OF Y. Agent eing first duly	SEDGWICK(employ y sworn o	ee of on oath,	_,ss. _,ss. wner) or (says: Th	owner or ope	rator) of the	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and n	COUNTY OF Y. Agent eing first duly	SEDGWICK(employ y sworn o	ee of on oath, d and to So hel	,ss. wner) or (says: The he log of p me God.	owner or ope at I have kn the above-de	rator) of the owledge of the scribed well as	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and n	COUNTY OF Y. Agent eing first duly	SEDGWICK(employ y sworn o	ee of on oath, d and to So hel	,ss. wner) or (says: The he log of p me God.	owner or ope at I have kn the above-de	rator) of the owledge of the scribed well as	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and n	COUNTY OF Y. Agent eing first duly natters herein are true and o	SEDGWICK _(employ y sworn o containe	ee of on oath, d and to So hel	,ss. wner) or (says: The log of pme God.	owner or ope at I have kn the above-de	rator) of the owledge of the scribed well as	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and r iled and that the same	COUNTY OF Y. Agent eing first duly natters herein are true and o	SEDGWICK _(employ y sworn o containe	ee of on oath, d and to So hel	,ss. wher) or (says: The log of p me God. ature) 221 s day of	owner or ope at I have kn the above-de	rator) of the owledge of the scribed well as whichita, KS 672 85)	
TATE OF KANSAS John D. Knightle bove-described well, be acts, statements, and r iled and that the same SUBSCRIBED AND SUBSCR	COUNTY OF y, Agent eing first duly matters herein are true and o	SEDGWICK (employ y sworn of containe correct.	ee of on oath, d and to So hel	,ss. wner) or (says: The log of p me God. ature)	owner or ope at I have kn the above-de Broadway Addre	rator) of the owledge of the scribed well as whichita, KS 672 ss) , 1982	

Banks Oil Company 200 W. Douglas, Suite 550 Wichita, Kansas 67202 Moberley #2-31 E/2 NE SE Sec. 31-30S-17W Kiowa County, Kansas

Contractor: D. R. Lauck Oil Company, Inc. 221 S. Broadway, Suite 400 Wichita, Kansas 67202

Commenced: November 12, 1982 Completed: November 22, 1982

Drillers Log

Glass & Challe	145
Clay & Shale	-
Sand	220
Shale	275
Sand & Shale, Red Bed	385
Sand & Red Bed	1008
Red Bed	1085
Shale & Clay	1535
Anhydrite	1540
Shale & Sand	1850
Shale	2505
Shale & Shells	2770
Shale	3130
Shale & Shells	3355
Lime & Shale	4360
Lime	5115 RTD

Casing: 531' 8-5/8" cemented with 375 sacks Common Cement, 2% Gel, 3% CaCl₂, 1/4# Flo Seal per sack.

